

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$ 75,190.66

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/3/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

| BBO IFOT | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---------------------|--------------------------|--|
| PROJECT: Harold | Washington Library Cente | er's Thomas Hughes | Children's Library Re | novation | | |
| Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.: | 7 6/1/2017 C1575 | to <u>6/30/201</u> | 1 <u>7</u> | | | |
| I hereby certify to the Com | ing Commission of Chi mission and to its Trust | icago for the finan tee, that: | cing of this project (| and all terms use | ed herein shall have the | e same meaning as in sald Resolution |
| Constru 2, No amo current | uction Account and has bunt hereby approved fo | not been paid; and or payment upon a r the Architect - En | d any contract will, whe gineer until the aggre | en added to all am | nounts previously paid u | s a proper charge against the upon such contract, exceed 90% of als 5% of the Contract Price (said |
| THE CONTRACTOR: | Path Cons | truction Compan | y, Inc. | | | |
| FOR: Harold Washing | ton Library Center's T n of: | homas Hughes C | :hildren's Library R | enovation 75,190.66 | \$ | - |
| ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR | PRICE _\$ | 1,1 | 671,000.00 | | - | |
| ADDITIONS | | | \$79,220.54 | | | |
| DEDUCTIONS | _\$ | | | | | |
| NET ADDITION OR DEDU | CTION _\$ | | 79,220.54 | | | |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT P | RICE | \$1,7 | 750,220.54 | | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED |) | | | | \$ | 1,717,627.14 |
| | | | | | | |
| TOTAL RETENTION | | | | | s | 86 340 31 |
| a) Reserve Withheld | @ 10% of Total Amour 5% of Contract Price Vithholding | nt Earned, | . \$. \$ | 86,349.31 | _ \$ | 86,349.31 |
| a) Reserve Withheld but Not to Exceed | 5% of Contract Price Vithholding | nt Earned, | \$ \$ | 86,349.31 | | 86,349.31 |
| a) Reserve Withheld but Not to Exceed b) Llens and Other V c) Liquidated Damag | 5% of Contract Price Vithholding les Withheld | nt Earned, | \$ \$ | • | \$ | |
| but Not to Exceed b) Liens and Other V | 5% of Contract Price Vithholding les Withheld clude this Payment) | nt Earned, | \$. \$ | • | | 86,349.31 1,631,277.83 1,556,087.17 |

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of) Project Name Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation CONTRACTOR Path Construction Company, Inc. PBC Project# C1575

Job Location 400 S. State Street, Chicago IL 60605

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #7

STATE OF ILLINOIS : SS

COUNTY OF ;

The afflant, being first duly sworm on eath, deposes and says that he is President, of Path Construction Company Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Ne1575 dated the 8th day of November, 2016 for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Ric Kras 75,190.67 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and hypo furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full entire the contraction of the purpose of become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

| | | | | | | | | Work Completed | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--|---|----------|-----------------|------------|------|-----------------------|----------------|----|--------------|----|------------|------|---------------|----|-----------|----------------|---------------------|---|-------------|----------|-----------------|
| # MCIT! | Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Original | contract amount | Change Ord | eru. | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete | | Previous | | Current | | Total to date | | retainage | P | et previous billing | not a | mount due | rer | neining to bill |
| | Olico Statiolding Company LLC 515 Jahvis Ave., Des Plaines, IL 50016 | Eleafiold / Protection at Elkylights | \$ | 8,000.00 | | | \$ 8,000.00 | 100,00% | ŝ | 8,000,00 | ŝ | _ | Ś | 8,000,00 | s | 400.00 | ٠, | 7,600,00 | Ś | | Ś | 400.00 |
| | Gorafet 345 Crossen Ave, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | tielective Demotition/ Hazerd Meterial | \$ | 63,000.00 | | | \$ 63,000.00 | 100.00% | ŝ | 63,000.00 | ŝ | | \$ | 1,,,, | s | | ŝ | 59,850.00 | Ś | | ŝ | 3,150,00 |
| | Dumex Construction 5235 Long Ave., Burbank, IL 60459 | Rough Corporary and Miscellaneous installations | \$ 1 | 103,914.00 | \$ 46,839 | .52 | \$ 150,753.62 | 100.00% | ŝ | | ŝ | 32,426,55 | ŝ | 150,753.62 | s | 7,537,68 | , | 112,410,72 | | 0,805.22 | \$ | 7,537.68 |
| | Mellehn Menulasturing Co. 1909 West 68th Bit, Chicago, IL 66838 | Woodworking, Countertops, Visual Displays | \$ | 96,185.00 | \$ 850 | .00 | \$ 97,035.00 | 100.00% | \$ | 97,035.00 | s | - | \$ | 97.035.00 | \$ | | Ś | 92,183.25 | \$ 2 | 0,003.21 | Ś | 4,851.75 |
| | LePorce Inc. 280 Corporate Woods Pkwy, Vernon Hills, IL 00051 | Doors, Frames, and Hardware | \$ | 15,248.00 | \$ (1,230 | .00) | \$ 14,018.00 | 100.00% | ŝ | 15,248.00 | ŝ | (1,230,00) | Ś | | s | 700.90 | Ť., | | \$ 1 | 1.168.50) | · | 700.90 |
| | Underland Architectural Systems, Inc. 20318 Torrence Ave., Lynwood, IL 60411 | Glazing including Glass Markerboard | \$ | 67,000.00 | \$ 2,189 | .00 | \$ 69,189.00 | 96.84% | \$ | 67,000.00 | \$ | - | s | | s | 3.459.45 | | 63,540,55 | \$ | 1,100.00) | Ś | 5,648.45 |
| | TEI Commercial Flooring 8201 West 183rd BL, Buite G, Tinley Perk, IL 01829 | Cetamic Tile, Floor Prep, Flooring / Carpeting | \$ 1 | 118,000.00 | | | \$ 118,000,00 | 100.00% | ŝ | 118,000,00 | ŝ | | 5 | 118,000.00 | s | | s | 112,100.00 | \$ | | Ś | 5,900.00 |
| | MS Sebestian Corp. 0225 North Rookwell St., Chicago, IL 0059 | Interior Painting | s | 32,000.00 | \$ 116 | .00 | \$ 32,116.00 | 100.00% | ڔ | 32,116.00 | Ś | | ć | | s | 1,605.80 | _ <u></u> | 30,510.20 | _ <u>*</u> | | <u> </u> | |
| | H.M. Witt & Co. 3313 W Newport Ave., Chicago, IL 50618 | Sigrape | \$ | 1,684.00 | \$ 1,788 | | \$ 3,472.00 | 100.00% | | 3,472.00 | Ś | | Ś | 3,472.00 | s | | s | 3,298.40 | \$ | | \$ S | 1,605.80 |
| | Specialities Direct 101 Tower Drive, Unit G Surr Ridge, IL 100527 | Tellat Ream Accessories | \$ | 2,450.00 | • • | | \$ 2,450.00 | 100.00% | | 2,450,00 | Ś | | ŝ | 2,450,00 | s | | ŝ | 2,450.00 | Ś | | \$ | 173,60 |
| | Bradford Systems Corp. 430 County Club Dr., Bernenwille, IL 80100 | Library Otack Systems | \$ | 83,000.00 | | | \$ 83,000.00 | 100.00% | | | Ś | | \$ | 83,000.00 | s | | ŝ | 78,850.00 | s | | s s | 4,150.00 |
| | Thomas Interiors 476 Brighton Dr., Bloomingdale, IL 50108 | Library Furniture | \$ 2 | 225,000.00 | | Ì | S 225.000.00 | 99.00% | Š | | s | | 4 | ***** | s | | - S | 211,500,00 | <u>, , </u> | | s | 13,500.00 |
| | Chicago Fire Protestion, LLC 10007 South Maplewood Ave., Chicago, IL 00655 | Fire Extinguisher Cabinets, Accessories and Suppresion | \$ | 12,032.00 | \$ 5,837 | .00 | \$ 18,869.00 | 100.00% | | , | ŝ | 3,340,00 | Ś | 18,869.00 | ŝ | 943.45 | | 14,752.55 | • | 3,173.00 | | 943.45 |
| | Omega Plumbing 621 Oak Leaf Ct., Unit A., Joliet, IL 6643d | Plumbing | \$ | 33,000.00 | \$ 7,401 | .00. | \$ 40,401.00 | 100.00% | \$ | 40,401,00 | ŝ | _ | Ś | 40,401,00 | s | 2.020.05 | | 38.330.95 | Ś | <u> </u> | Ś | 2,020.05 |
| | Air Comfort 2560 Braga Dr., Brondway, ¶, 60166 | Dust Work and Mechanical Commissioning | \$ | 27,000.00 | \$ 12,547 | ,65 | \$ 39,547.65 | 100.00% | s | 29,617.40 | ŝ | 9,930.25 | ŝ | | s | 1.977.38 | | 28.136.53 | <u> </u> | 9,433.74 | 4 | 1,977.38 |
| | JM Pokurr 10127 West Rocsevell Rd., Westshester, IL 60164 | Cleation | \$ 3 | 328,000.00 | \$ 24,725 | .10 | \$ 352,725,10 | 100.00% | Ś | 337,571.96 | s | 15,153.14 | Ś | - | | 17,636.26 | | 320,693,36 | | 4,395,49 | ۰ | 17.636.26 |
| | American National Insulation 2319 Delhi Rd., Aurore, IL 60602 | Fireproofing | | • | \$ 4,000 | | \$ 4,000.00 | 100.00% | Ť | 4,000.00 | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | 200.00 | \$ | 3,800,00 | s i | - - - | s | 200.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | 1774111 | | | - | | | | - | | | |
| UBTOTAL pag | 01 | | \$ 1,2 | 215,513.00 | \$ 106,063 | .37 | \$ 1,321,576.37 | 99.66% | \$ | 1,257,517.43 | \$ | 59,619,94 | \$ 1 | 1,317,137.37 | \$ | 65,956.32 | \$ | 1,194,542.11 | \$ 5 | 6,632,95 | \$ | 70,395.32 |

| | - | | | | | | | | | Wor | k Cor | nplotod | | | ı | | | | | | | 1 |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|----------|----------------------------|---|-----------|----|----------------------------|----|-----------|----------|---------------------|-------|-----------|------|------------------|
| ITEM# | Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Origin | nal contract amount | Change Orders | Ad | Justed Contract Amt | % Complete | | Previous | | Current | | Total to date | | retainage | , | et previous billing | net i | mount due | - | lild of printame |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, IL 50005 | General Conditions | \$ | 143,487.00 | \$ 2,179.00 | \$ | 145,666.00 | 97,00% | \$ | 139,069.87 | \$ | 2,226,15 | \$ | 141,296.02 | \$ | 7,283.30 | \$ | 131,901.32 | \$ | 2,111.40 | \$ | 11,653.28 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algenquin Rd., Artington Heights, IL 50006 | Bond | \$ | 13,000.00 | | \$ | 13,000,00 | 100,00% | \$ | 13,000.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 13,000.00 | \$ | 650.00 | \$ | 12,350.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 650.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Artington Heights, IL 80005 | Insurance | \$ | 24,000.00 | | \$ | 24,000.00 | 100,00% | \$ | 24,000.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 24,000.00 | \$ | 1,200.00 | \$ | 22,800.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 1,200.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algenquin Rd., Artington Heights, IL 00006 | Overhead and Profit | \$ | 100,000.00 | | \$ | 100,000.00 | 97.00% | \$ | 97,000.00 | 5 | - | \$ | 97,000,00 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ | 92,000.00 | \$ | | \$ | 8,000,00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Artington Heightz, IL 40005 | Mobilization | s | 100,000.00 | | \$ | 100,000.00 | 100.00% | \$ | 100,000.00 | \$ | | \$ | 100,000.00 | \$ | 5,000,00 | \$ | 95,000.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 5,000.00 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 L'Algonquin Rd., Artington Heights, IL 60005 | Change Order Path Labor Items | | | \$ 16,128.00 | \$ | 16,128.00 | 100.00% | \$ | 4,310.00 | 5 | 11,818.00 | \$ | 16,128.00 | \$ | 806.40 | \$ | 4,094.50 | \$ 1 | 1,227.10 | \$ | 806,40 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, IL 00005 | Change Order OH&P | | | \$ 9,065.75 | \$ | 9,065.75 | 100.00% | s | 3,578.15 | : | 5,487,60 | \$ | 9,065.75 | \$ | 453,29 | \$ | 3,399,24 | \$ | 5,213.22 | \$ | 453.29 |
| | Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin Rd., Artington Heights, IL 60006 | TBD | | | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ | 2,600.00 | 0.00% | \$ | * | | | \$ | _ | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | 2,600.00 |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | Ś | - |
| | | | <u> </u> | - | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | _ | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| ****** | | | | | | \$ | - | | | | 5 | • | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | _ | \$ | - |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | \$ | | | | | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | |
| · | | | | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | L | | | \$ | _ | | | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | · | | | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | - | \$ | _ | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | ļ | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | \$ | | | L | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | • | \$ | • |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | _ | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | <u> </u> | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | ļ | | ├- | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | - | \$ | • | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | ļ | | \$ | - | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | ┝┈ | | | \$ | • | | | | 5 | | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | |
| | | | | | | \$ | - | | | | \$ | | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | | | | | | +- | • | | | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - |
| | DDC. | | | | | \$ | - | | _ | | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | • |
| | PBC | commission's | | | | \$ | - | | | | 5 | - | \$ | - | \$ | | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | |
| | PBC | commission's contingency | \$ | 75,000.00 | \$ (56,815.58) | \$ | 18,184.42 | | L | | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | • | \$ | - | \$ | • | \$ | 18,184,42 |
| | | | L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \vdash | | | | | |
| SUBTOTAL pag | je2 | | \$ | 455,487.00 | \$ (26,842.83) | \$ | 428,644.17 | 93,43% | \$ | 380,958.02 | \$ | 19,531.75 | \$ | 400,489.77 | \$ | 20,392,99 | \$ | 351,545.06 | \$ 1 | 8,551,72 | \$ | 48,547.39 |
| subtotal page 1 subtotal page 2 | | | \$ 1 \$ | 1,215,513.00 455,487.00 | \$ 106,063.37 \$ (26,842.83) | \$ | 1,321,576.37 428,644.17 | | \$ | 1,257,517.43 | \$ | | | 1,317,137.37 | | 65,956.32 | | 1,194,542.11 | \$ 5 | 6,638.95 | | 70,395.32 |
| TOTAL | | | | 455,487,00 | \$ 79,220.54 | \$ | 1,750,220.54 | 98.14% | _ | 380,958.02 1,638,475.45 | \$ | 19,531.75 | \$ | 400,489.77 1,717,627.14 | | 20,392,99 | \$ | 361,545.06 | | 8,551.72 | \$ | 48,547.39 |
| | ······· | | · ^ | ., 2,000.00 | → | _ <u>`</u> | 294 JUJE 214 | 2002470 | ~ | 1,030,413,43 | <u>, </u> | 19,151,09 | Ģ | 1,/1/,02/.14 | · | 00,349,31 | \$ | 1,556,087.17 | \$ 7 | 5,190.67 | _\$_ | 118,942.71 |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

| AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT | \$1,671,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | \$1,717,627.14 |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | \$79,220.54 | LESS 5% RETAINED | \$86,349.31 |
| TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | \$1,750,220.54 | NET AMOUNT EARNED | \$1,631,277.83 |
| CREDITS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS | \$1,556,087.17 |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | \$1,750,220.54 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | \$75,190.67 |
| | | BALANCE TO COMPLETE | \$39,722.17 |

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Ric Krause President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

,2017.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 3/3/18

SANDRA IGA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 03, 2018